SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32113/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016 in APO No. 278/2006 04/03/2016 in WP No. 3121/2000 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

AIR INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIHIR CHANDRA BANDYOPADHYAY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

with

SLP (C) No. 32752/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C) No. 32766/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.

Mr. A.R. Nadkarni, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. A. Prabhu Desai, Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is seen that the litigation is pending since 1981. For giving a quietus to the issue, issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 04.03.2016 of the High Court of Calcutta and stay of all proceedings in Reference No.16 of 1999 pending before the Central Government Industrial Tribunal, Calcutta.

(Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR