SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1
(Application for Amendment of cause titile)
IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 32113 OF 2016

AIR INDIA LIMITED

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MIHIR CHANDRA BANDYOPADHYAH AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 11.11.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"It is seen that the litigation is pending since 1981. For giving a quiteus to the issue, issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 04.03.2016 of the High Court of Calcutta and stay of all proceedings in Reference No. 16 of 1999 pending before the Central Government Industrial Tribunal, Calcutta."

It is submitted that accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the (Seven) Respondents through Regd. AD Post on 25.11.2016. But neither AD Cards nor unserved Regd. cover in respect of all the respondents have been received back so far. Track report shows that "item delivered" to respondent Nos. 1, 4, 5 & 6.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 28.11.2016 filed an application for amendment of Cause Titile alongwith Annexures A-1 to A-3. Application is registered as I.A. No. 1. Copy of the same has been placed with SLP paper books.

Service is not complete in SLP in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 7.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR