ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32113/2016

AIR INDIA LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIHIR CHANDRA BANDYOPADHYAY AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for amendment of cause title and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.32752/2016

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) No.32766/2016

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 09/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv. Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Defects in the application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.32113/2016 be cured within two weeks' time. Registry to process under rules thereafter.

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.32752/2016 and SLP(C) No.32766/2016 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 to 5 in all the matters, despite due service.

List again on 13.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar