\202ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.6 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

in Petition for Special I.A.1/2016 Leave to Appeal (C) No. 32113/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016

in APO No.278/2006 in WP No.3121/2000 passed by the High Court Calcutta)

AIR INDIA LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

MIHIR CHANDRA BANDYOPADHYAY AND ORS

(for amendment of cause title)

Date: 11/01/2017 This application w

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PI

[IN CHAN
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin,
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv. Date : 11/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

None appeared for the respondents when the matter was called out today.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

I.A.1/2016, application for permission to amend the Cause Title of this Special Leave Petition, filed by the petitioner allowed in terms of the prayer at Clause (a) of the application.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER