```
\216ITEM NO.55
                                            SECTION XV
            REGISTRAR COURT. 1
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32113/2016 Petitioner(s) AIR INDIA LIMITED

**VERSUS** 

MIHIR CHANDRA BANDYOPADHYAY AND ORS (with interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 32752/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32766/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 in all the matters seeks only a week's time for filing counter affidavit. Be filed within the given time.

Registry to process the matter for listing immediately thereafter before the Hon&#39; ble Court, irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit on behalf of respondent  ${\tt No.1}$  in all

the matters is filed or not as none appears for any of the respondents in any of the matters, despite due service.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Respondent(s)